TITLE 312 NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION

Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule

LSA Document #07-449

Under IC 4-22-2-23, the Natural Resources Commission intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

OVERVIEW: Amends 312 IAC 8-2-3 governing hunting on Department of Natural Resources properties to give to the director of the Division of Nature Preserves the authority without the need of an emergency rule to allow hunting on a dedicated state nature preserve in situations where it has been determined by a biologist that a preserve is being adversely affected. Effective 30 days after filing with the Publisher. Questions and comments may be sent to the Division of Hearings, Natural Resources Commission, Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W272, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2739, at jkane@nrc.in.gov, or by telephone at (317) 232-0156. Statutory authority: IC 14-10-2-4; IC 14-11-2-1; IC 14-31-1-14.

For purposes of IC 4-22-2-28.1, the Small Business Regulatory Coordinator for this rule is:

Lee Casebere
Assistant Director
Department of Natural Resources
Division of Nature Preserves
Indiana Government Center-South
402 West Washington Street, Room W267
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 232-4053
Icasebere@dnr.in.gov

Posted: 07/25/2007 by Legislative Services Agency An html version of this document.